

VANILLA RAINBOW LAYER

Ingredients : Icing sugar (maize starch,Sugar) , Butter [MILK] , Caster sugar , Gluten free self raising flour (Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat,Raising Agents(Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Xanthan Gum) , Sour cream [MILK] (Skimmed Milk [MILK],Cream[MILK] [MILK],Starter Culture) , Margarine (Palm Oil,rapeseed oil,Coconut Oil,Palm Stearine,Water,Salt,emulsifier: mono and di-glycerides,Vitamin A,Vitamin D,beta-carotene) , Gluten free plain flour (Rice,Potato,Tapioca,Maize,Buckwheat) , Buttermilk [MILK] (Skimmed Milk [MILK],Milk Protein Concentrate [MILK],Starter Culture) , Sunflower oil , Frozen raspberries , Whole milk [MILK] , Mini pearls (Sugar,Cornstarch,Glucose,Beetroot Red,Paprika Extract,Anthocyanin,E141,E171,Curcumin,Potassium Aluminium Silicate,Maltodextrin,Gum Arabic,Carnauba) , Milk chocolate [MILK] [SOYA] (Sugar,Cocoa Butter,Whole Milk Powder [MILK],Cocoa Mass,Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin [SOYA],Flavouring,Natural Vanilla) , Egg [EGG] , Lemons , Beetroot powder , Gluten free baking powder (Raising Agents(Mono Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate),Cornstarch) , Cocoa powder , Natural vanilla (Vanilla Powder,Glycerine (E422)) , Vanilla essence (Water,Monopropylene Glycol,Natural Vanilla) , Natural yellow colour (Propylene Glycol,Water,Natural colour: curcumin,Colour(Annatto)) , Cornflour , Natural green colour (Glycerol ,Riboflavin Phosphate,Sodium Copper,Chlorophyllins)

Suitable for vegetarians

For allergens please see ingredients in bold.

Please note our Bakery handle Nuts, Milk, Eggs, Soya, Peanuts and Sulphites.

Nutritionals

	Total Per item	Total Per 100 gr
Energy (Kj)	37336	1804
Energy (KCal)	8899	430
Fat (g)	471	23
of which Saturates (g)	247	12
Carbohydrate (g)	1137	55
of which Sugars (g)	879	42
Protein (g)	33.25	1.61
Salt (g)	6.32	0.31
Fibre (g)	11.36	0.55

Total Weight : 2070 ge

